Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 82 OF 2020

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, CONOVER, GERAGHTY, BEATY, BRAYMER, McDevitt, Merlino, Simpson and Strough

HOME RULE REQUEST BY WARREN COUNTY FOR AN EXTENSION TO THE LAW AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF WARREN TO IMPOSE AN ADDITIONAL MORTGAGE RECORDING TAX

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County, desires to request enactment of an extension to the law authorizing the county of Warren to impose an additional mortgage recording tax, and

WHEREAS, the local government, Warren County, does not have the power to enact such legislation by local law, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County of Warren, pursuant to Article 11 of the Constitution, hereby requests the Legislature to enact a bill extending tax law relating to authorizing the County of Warren to impose an additional mortgage recording tax, and be it further

RESOLVED, that it is hereby declared that a necessity exists for the enactment of such legislation in that the local government, Warren County, does not have the power to enact such legislation by local law, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors be, and he hereby is, authorized to complete the Municipal Home Rule Request form, complete the certification contained thereon, and indicate that the Board of Supervisors has voted in favor of the Municipal Home Rule Request stated therein, and transmit the same together with this resolution to the Senate and the Assembly.